Year

1907

1911

1913

1915

1917

1922

1940

1945

1957

1965

1969

1970

1972

1976

1977

1985

1987

1997

2005 -2012

2013 -

STATE AUDITORS 1907 - PRESENT

Name

Charles P. Hatch
Lamont A. Stevens
T.F. Callahan

J. Edward Sullivan
Roy L. Wardwell
Elbert D. Haytord
William D. Hayes
Fred M. Berry
Michael A. Napolitano
Ammand G. Sansoucy
Michael A. Napolitano
William Ottérbein
Raymond M. Rideout Jr.

Rodney L. Scribner

George J. Rainville

Robert W. Norton

Rodney L. Scribner

Gail M. Chase

Neria R. Douglass

Pola A. Buckley

Source: Annual Report, Legislative Registers, Web
Newsclips: Scribner, Norton (BDN, KJ, Lewiston Sun Journal 1/30/87, 2/23/87, 5/25/77) August 21, 2014

Party Affiliation
(R)
(D)
D)

(R)
(R)
(R)
(R)
(D)
(R)
R)

(R)

D)

(D)

(D)

(D)
D)

(D)

(D)

Notes

State Representative 61% Legislature

State Representative 62nd Legislature

State Representative 103™ and 104" Legislature

103™ Legislature, Resigned from Leg. 2/26/68
Resigned as State Auditor 6/10/77

Appointed 6/30/77 to fill
unexpired term until 1/81

State Representative 110" and 111" Legislature
Resigned as State Auditor 3/27/87

Please see Rodney L.Scribner 1976 (above)

State Representative
116th and 117" Legislature

State Senator 119%, 120™ and
121% Legislature



